Domestic Scheduled Services August 2022 (a)

Passenger Services

AER LINGUS (UK) LTD
AURIGNY AIR SERVICES
BA CITYFLYER LTD
BLUE ISLANDS LIMITED
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
EASTERN AIRWAYS
EASYJET UK LTD

FLYBE LTD

JET2.COM LTD
LOGANAIR LTD
RYANAIR UK LTD

Total Passenger Services

Grand Total

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

91
237
347
172
920
143
2,398
374
28
1,644

13

6,368

6,368

Stage
Flights

181
1,125
645
825
1,911
436
5,279
1,070
58
4,830
36

16,396

16,396

A/C
Hours

161
937
783
626

2,343
384

5,948
867

65

4,807

35

16,957

16,957

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

26,994
56,541
49,608
41,126
247,874
14,131
758,920
39,450
8,126
118,726
6,128

1,367,624

1,367,624

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

15,904
18,493
33,973
11,728
146,396
8,046
404,324
28,934
4,667
79,350
2,517

754,333

754,333

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

13,632
15,055
26,706
9,004
120,263
5,345
345,933
14,056
3,892
47,700
2,267

603,853

603,853

As
% of
Avail

85.7
81.4
78.6
76.8
82.1
66.4
85.6
48.6
83.4
60.1
90.1

80.1

80.1

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

A W N

38

56

56

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

1,734
1,908
3,397
1,056
15,007
805
34,414
3,004
477
8,421
272

70,495

70,495

Total
(000)

1,282
1,259
2,286
811
11,361
535
29,409
1,123
331
4,064
178

52,640

52,640

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail Freight
(000) (000)
- 1

- 1

1 2

2 7

3 11

3 11

Table 4.4

As

Passenger % of
(000)  Avail
1,281 73.9
1,259  66.0
2,286 67.3
810 76.8
11,358 75.7
535 66.5
29,409 85.5
1,123  37.4
331 69.4
4,055 48.3
178 654
52,626 74.7
52,626 74.7



